
PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 1DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Aircraft Survivability
Equipment

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 2

PM ASE Changes from November 2022

• Award timeline for PM ASE Technical Support contract has been 
revised.

• Award timeline for PM ASE Programmatic Support contract has been 
revised.

• Award timeline for LSF UH-60M CIRCM A-Kit contract has been 
revised.



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 3

PM ASE

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility (LSF) contract for the procurement of a quantity of (53) UH-
60M Common Infrared Countermeasure System (CIRCM) A-Kits.  This 
effort is for an estimated 18-Month Period of Performance. 

LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, 
chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

ASE $2,000,000 - $4,000,000

PM ASE logistics support, to include, but not limited to long term storage, 
warehousing, shipping of Government Furnished Equipment and Material 
(GFP/GFM),limited repair, clean, test, & inspect for PM ASE A & B kits 
components, provide Priority Support for all Product Offices with a 5-Year 
Period of Performance. This effort is Full and Open Competition, limited to 
contractors within a 25 miles radius of Huntsville, AL

ACC-RSA POC: Jennifer L. McClure, (256) 876-4774, 
jennifer.l.mcclure14.civ@army.mil
PM ASE COR: Eddie Ortiz, 256-876-0964, eduardo.ortiz3.civ@army.mil

$10,000,000 - $20,000,000ASE

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility (LSF) contract for the production of a quantity of () for AH-
64E Common Infrared Countermeasure System (CIRCM) A-Kits for the 
base.  There are also 4 options that will be available to be exercised each 
will be a 12 month POP.  Three options for an additional amount up to 85 A-
kits and one options for the Physical Configuration Audit.  

LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, 
chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

ASE $5,000,000 - $7,000,000

Estimated Value
FY 2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

PM ASE logistics support, to include, but not limited to long term storage, 
warehousing, shipping of Government Furnished Equipment and Material 
(GFP/GFM),limited repair, clean, test, & inspect for PM ASE A & B kits 
components, provide Priority Support for all Product Offices with a 5-Year 
Period of Performance. This effort is Full and Open Competition, limited to 
contractors within a 25 miles radius of Huntsville, AL

ACC-RSA POC: James Lightfoot, 256-842-4820, 
james.lightfoot.civ@army.mil
PM ASE COR: Eddie Ortiz, 256-876-0964, eduardo.ortiz3.civ@army.mil

ASE $10,000,000 - $20,000,000

Estimated Value

$2,000,000 - $4,000,000

Procurement of a Competitive Order against Multi-Award IDIQ Logistics 
Support Facility LSF contract for the procurement of a quantity of (100) UH-
60M Common Infrared Countermeasure System CIRCM A-Kits.  This effort 
is for an estimated 18-Month Period of Performance. 

LSF ACC-RSA POC: George Plansky, 256-876-1485, 
george.m.plansky.civ@mail.mil
Tech POC: Chris Romanczuk, 256-842-3346, 
chris.s.romanczuk.civ@army.mil

ASE

FY 2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 4

PM ASE

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Estimated Value

$193,000,000 - $233,000,000

$159,000,000 - $199,000,000

Competitive Contract for Technical Support Services for Management, 
Integration, Strategic Planning, Operational Requirements, System Design 
and Development, Production, Quality, Aircraft Platform Integration, 
Software Development, and Test and Evaluation of ASE Programs.  The 
Period of Performance for this Effort is 5-years from Date of Award. Utilizing 
ACC-RSA AMCOM Express Contract.

ACC/Contracting Officer: Chris Williams, 
christopher.b.williams94.civ@army.mil, (256)842-5032
PM ASE COR: Ricky Clark, 256-783-9498, email: ricky.clark.civ@army.mil

Competitive Contract for Programmatic Support Services for Administrative 
Professional, Business and Financial Operations, Operations, 
Maintenance, Fielding, and Sustainment, Operations Research Analyst, 
Management Analyst Support Services with a 5-Year Period of 
Performance. Utilizing ACC-RSA AMCOM EXPRESS Contract.

ACC/Contracting Officer: Robin W. Easter, (256) 955-45964, 
robin.w.easter.civ@army.mil
PM ASE COR: Donald Beadle, 256-313-5024, email 
donald.m.beadle.civ@mail.mil

ASE

ASE

FY 2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PM Contract Description/POC Info

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 5DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Electronic Warfare
& Cyber

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 6

PM EW&C Changes from November 2022

• The Draft EWPMT RFP was released to potential vendors on 14 
October 2022

- Questions/comments answered by Government, and will be returned 
by mid-December

• EWPMT Industry Day was held 10 November 2022
- Attendee List was posted to SAM.gov

• A 2nd Draft RFP is scheduled for January 2023
- No questions or comments will be accepted from this release

• Still on track for February 2023 RFP release



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 7

PM EW&C

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|

|

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

$130,000,000 - $170,000,

Estimated Value

EWPMT Development, Fielding, Sustainment and Warfighter Support:

Follow on contract w/Development - 1 year base with 4 option periods for a 
potential of 5 years. 
Competitively awarded contract for the following:
1. Fielding, Training, & Support
2. Product Improvement/DevSecOps

ACC POC: Oral Grant - oral.g.grant.civ@army.mil 
EWI POC: Christopher Voinier - christopher.voinier2.civ@army.mil

EWC

FY 2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

PM Contract Description/POC Info FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 8

C5 OTA

• The C5 OTA vehicle continues to be an exemplary tool to contract for 
the development and deployment of new capabilities in an accelerated 
timeline.

• The following change has recently been incorporated into the base C5 
vehicle:

- Cost Plus Fixed Fee is now allowable in appropriate 
circumstances, for example:
 Circumstances do not allow the agency to define its 

requirements sufficiently
 Uncertainties involved in contract performance do not permit 

costs to be estimated with sufficient accuracy to use fixed price



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 9DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Intelligence Systems 
& Analytics

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 10

PM IS&A Changes from November 2022

• CYBER Information Assurance
- Proposals received.  Award anticipated 2Q FY23 

• SETA support
- Draft RFP released 15 December 2022
- Final RFP release target date February 2023

• Intel Apps  
- Weather Operational Effects and Information Collection RFP release 

dates are being re-evaluated 

• Project Linchpin
- RFI #1 released 28 November 2022 



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 11

PM IS&A

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 12DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Positioning, Navigation & 
Timing

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 13

PM PNT Changes from November 2022

• On Friday, 16 December 22, the Defense Information Technology 
Contracting Office (DITCO) awarded the PM PNT SETA Contract to 
Credence Dynamo Solutions LLC (CDS). 



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 14DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PD Sensors Aerial 
Intelligence

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 15

PD SAI Changes from November 2022

• PD SAI added our follow-on SETA Support contract anticipated to award in 
1QFY25.



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 16

PD SAI

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 17DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

TENCAP

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 18

TENCAP Changes from November 2022

• E3I: D&F Waiver to use non-DoD contracts and Interagency Agreement 
signed by TENCAP Deputy Director and sent to GSA FEDSIM, waiting 
on Director FEDSIM signature.  

• TENCAP SETA: Proposals received; undergoing source selection 
evaluations.



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 19

TENCAP

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award

|
|
|
|

|

|
|
|

|

FY 2023

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

TENCAP

PM

TENCAP

Follow on contract to current E3I contract 
- Develop, integrate, and sustain Army TENCAP sensors and systems
- Facilitate exploitation of intelligence information and capabilities from national 
and theater systems to support Army tactical commanders across multi-
Intelligence system environments
- Develop and/or modernize TENCAP capabilities and the ISR convergence in 
SIGINT and Electronic Warfare and Cyber operations
- Develop and/or modernize TENCAP GEOINT capabilities
- Execute TENCAP intelligence system projects such as Quick Reaction 
Capability (QRC), Program of Record (POR), rapid prototypes, Special Access 
Programs (SAPs), Testbeds, and other identified efforts
- Design, develop, and deliver satellite communications antenna equipment 
suitable for tactical operations
PM POC: John McCloy, John.D.Mccloy@usace.army.mil
ACC POC:  Josh Kim,

Contract Description/POC Info

Provide acquisition services which include technical, engineering, acquisition, 
program management, Integrated Product Support, operations, financial, 
cybersecurity, Signal Intelligence/Geospatial Intelligence (SIGINT/GEOINT) 
subject matter expertise, contract planning, liaison services, and business 
support services in order to meet Army TENCAP mission requirements
PM POC: Heidi Hainsey, heidi.e.hainsey@usace.army.mil
ACC POC: Paul Kurzer, paul.j.kurzer.civ@army.mil

FY 2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

 

$410,000,000 - $490,000,000

Estimated Value

$54,000,000 - $74,000,000

FY 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

FY 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 20DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release: distribution unlimited

PM Terrestrial Sensors

JANUARY 2023



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 21

PM EW&C Changes from Nov 2020

• ICIDS RFP was released on 09 Dec 22 and closed 16 Jan 23

• AIE NEXT RFP was released on 12 Dec 22 and closes 02 Feb 23

PM TS Changes from November 2022



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 22

PM TS

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award



PEO  IEW&S |   January 2023 |   DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution unlimited 23

PM TS

Initiation of Action ACC ARP Acceptance RFP Release Contract Award Awarded Contracts

Planned Award


	PM Aircraft Survivability� Equipment
	PM ASE Changes from November 2022
	PM ASE
	PM ASE
	PM Electronic Warfare�& Cyber
	PM EW&C Changes from November 2022
	PM EW&C
	C5 OTA
	PM Intelligence Systems �& Analytics
	PM IS&A Changes from November 2022
	PM IS&A
	PM Positioning, Navigation & Timing
	PM PNT Changes from November 2022
	PD Sensors Aerial Intelligence
	PD SAI Changes from November 2022
	PD SAI
	TENCAP
	TENCAP Changes from November 2022
	TENCAP
	PM Terrestrial Sensors
	PM EW&C Changes from Nov 2020
	PM TS
	PM TS

